## Village of Neosho Wisconsin Advertisement for Snowplowing

The Village of Neosho is accepting sealed bids primarily for the snowplowing in the winter of 2024 - 2025. The road mileage of the Village is calculated at 4.11. Include price per hour. Include price per salt ton. Bids will be accepted until August 1, 2024. Bids will be opened and read aloud on August 1, 2024, Board meeting at or approximately after 6:30 pm. Sealed Bids can be mailed to PO Box 178, Neosho, Placed in the drop box at Village Hall, or Hand delivered to the Village Hall by August 1, 6:30 pm. The Village Hall is located at 210 S Schuyler Street, Neosho.

The snowplowing includes the Village Streets and alleys as outlined and approximately 4.11 miles per the State of Wisconsin; and the Fire Department, Police Department, Village Hall parking lot, entrances, exits, and garage door drives. Include Sidewalks in front of the Village Hall, Fire Department, Bridge, and Veterans Park. Priority cleaning for Fire Department and Police Department. Include the Woodlawn Cemetery.

Bids will include an insurance policy, per occurrence.

The Village Board will not be obligated to accept the lowest proposal. The acceptance of the proposal will reflect on the dependability and the manner in which each contractor has performed in the past or from references provided by the contractor in the proposal.

Any and all questions should be directed to the Village President.

